
Senate Economics Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Supplementary Budget Estimates

2016 - 2017


Department/Agency:    Australian Prudential Regulation Authority

Question:   171

Topic: Contractors and consultants – labour hire arrangements

Reference:   Written

Senator:   McAllister, Jenny


Question:

For the 2015-16 financial year, please outline:

a) How many staff were employed through labour hire arrangements?

b) Total expenditure on labour hire staff;

c) The contractors or labour hire firms engaged to supply these staff;

d) Total payments to each of the organisations that provided staff through either a labour hire arrangement or other contractual arrangement; and

e) The nature of the work performed by labour hire staff.


Answer:

During the financial year period 1 July 2015 to 30 June 2016 APRA undertook the following labour hire arrangements:

a) 70.

b) $2,899,617.82

c)
Contractor/labour hire firms

d)
Payments

$

Ambition 245,850.00

Analytics 8 39,022.50

Apsley 204,638.75

Balance Recruitment 199,617.00

Bluefin Resources 16,2562.40

CAI Asia Pacific 63,4473.13

Charterhouse Partnership 51,958.50

Converga 119,589.80

Cox Purtell 88,053.44

Green square Recruitment 19,470.00

ICM 101,447.50

Interpro 27,258.00

Mars 33,309.52

Mozaic Management 61,985.00

One Umbrella 140,959.79

Paxus 70,125.00

Peoplebank 73,091.45

Perigon 41,580.00
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c)
Contractor/labour hire firms

d)
Payments

$

Proton Projects 220,528.00

Recruitment Success Group 29,886.14

Technology One 334,211.90

Total    2,899,617.82


e) APRA does not record the requested data in a way that would readily allow answers to be provided to these questions. To attempt to provide this level of detail would involve an unreasonable diversion of APRA’s resources.

